apply the hedge accounting requirements in IAS 39 for a
fair value hedge of the interest rate exposure of a portion
of a portfolio of financial assets or financial liabilities
when IFRS 9 is applied, and to extend the fair value option
to certain contracts that meet the ‘own use’ scope
exception.

1 January 2018*

IFRS 10, IFRS 12 and IAS 28,
Investment Entities: Applying
the Consolidation Exception

Amendment granting exemption from preparation of
consolidated Financial Statements for an intermediate
parent entity that is subsidiary of an investment entity
even if that parent entity measures all of its subsidiaries at
fair value. Consequential amendments have also been
made to IAS 28 exemption from applying the equity
method for entities that are subsidiaries and hold interest
in associate and joint venture.

1 January 2016

*The standards apply when IFRS 9 is applied.

46

2	 Basis of preparation and accounting policies (continued)
2.3	 Adjustments to the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive

income
for the year ended 31 March 2014

As previously
reported

Rm

Undersea
cable revenue*

Rm

Discontinued
operation

Rm
Restated

Rm

Continuing operations
Total revenue 33 061 (1 156) 31 905

Operating revenue 32 483 (83) (1 112) 31 288
Payments to other operators 3 944 – 3 944
Cost of sales 2 498 (321) 2 177

Net operating revenue 26 041 (83) (791) 25 167
Other income 479 83 (31) 531
Operating expenses 21 918 (296) 21 622

Employee expenses 7 137 (215) 6 922
Selling, general and administrative expenses 4 682 17 4 699
Service fees 3 110 (7) 3 103
Operating leases 1 052 (45) 1 007
Depreciation, amortisation, impairment,
write-offs and losses 5 937 (46) 5 891

Operating profit 4 602 – (526) 4 076
Investment income 176 (13) 163
Finance charges and fair value movements 292 – 292

Finance charges 636 – 636
Foreign exchange gains and fair value
movements (344) – (344)

Profit before taxation 4 486 – (539) 3 947
Taxation 494 (137) 357

Profit from continuing operations 3 992 – (402) 3 590
Profit from discontinuing operations (49) – 402 353

Profit for the year 3 943 – – 3 943

*�This is income relating to undersea cables activities that are not in the ordinary course of business, therefore it was reclassified from operating revenue to
other income.

The restatement is due to the classification of the Trudon Group as a discontinued operation.

Notes to the condensed consolidated provisional
annual financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2015

Group Annual Results for the year ended 31 March 2015 47

3.	 Segment information
The Executive Committee (Chief operating decision maker) manages the business on a combined basis.